
 

 

BUFFALO CITY METROPOLITAN MUNICIPALITY 
 

 
ADVERT NO. 52 

 
Formal Written Price Quotations are invited for:  
 

QUOTATION NO. DESCRIPTION  LOCAL 
CONTENT 

CIDB 
Grading 

BRIEFING TECHNICAL ENQUIRIES  ADVERT DATE CLOSING DATE 

RFQ/DHR/2019-
20/346 

APPOINT A SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO PERFORM VIP 
CLOSE PROTECTION COURSE-

TRAINING PROGRAMME 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Fezile Dlamini  
Tel: 043-722 1011 
Email: feziled@buffalocity.gov.za 

03 March 2020 10 March 2020 

RFQ/IDP/2019-
20/347 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 
MUSIC INSTRUMENTS FOR 

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT 
PROGRAMME FOR WARD 25 

N/A N/A DATE: 05 MARCH 2020 
TIME: 10h00 

VENUE: SCM TENDER 
BOARDROOM – (late bidders 
will not be allowed in the 

briefing) 

Name: Yanga Nobanda 
Tel: (043) 705 1181 

Email:yangan@buffalocity.gov.za 

03 March 2020 10 March 2020 

(RE-AD) 
RFQ/LED/2019-
20/279 

APPOINTMENT OF A SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO SUPPLY, 
DELIVERY AND ERECTION OF 

FENCING IN FOUR (04) 
POULTRY PROJECTS   

N/A N/A N/A Name: Gcobani Feni  
Tel: 043 705 2999/9064/1149 
Email: GcobaniF@buffalocity.gov.za 

03 March 2020 10 March 2020 

RFQ/ICT/2019-

20/348 

APPOINT SERVICE PROVIDER 

TO PERFORM TRAINING OF ICT 
STAFF ON CISCO (ASA) 
FIREWALL SECURITY 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Pumla Dlova 

Tel: 042 705 3737 
Email: pumlad@buffalocity.gov.za 

03 March 2020 10 March 2020 

RFQ/ICT/2019-
20/349 

APPOINT A SERVICE 
PROVIDER TO PERFORM 
TRAINING ON THE OPEN 

GROUP ARCHITECTURE 
FRAMEWORK (TOGAF 9.1 
FOUNDATION & CERTIFIED) 

N/A N/A n/a Name: Pumla Dlova 
Tel: 042 705 3737 
Email: pumlad@buffalocity.gov.za 

03 March 2020 10 March 2020 

RFQ/SCM/2019-
20/350 

PROVISION OF SECURITY 
SERVICES FOR A PERIOD OF 
60 DAYS TO BCMM, 

CHISELHURST, EAST LONDON 

N/A N/A N/A Name: Mandisa Dumako 
Tel: 043 705 9116/043 7059102 
Email: 

nolubabalog@buffalocity.gov.za;  
mandisad@buffalocityt.gov.za 

03 March 2020 10 March 2020 

 
RFQ Documents are obtainable via Website and electronic copies of the above mentioned quotations will be available from 03 MARCH 2020, and Request by sending 
email to: sibongiles@buffalocity.gov.za; Sitatun@buffalocity.gov.za; bonganimdi@buffalocity.gov.za; Nomgcobom@buffalocity.gov.za  
; sikelelwam@buffalocity.gov.za; yolisam@buffalocity.gov.za; abrindad@buffalocity.gov.za  AND on the Municipality’s website: www.buffalocitymetro.gov.za. 
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AN ORIGINAL COPY OF THE QUOTATION MUST BE SUBMITTED, AND MUST INCLUDE ALL INFORMATION AS REQUESTED IN THE QUOTATION DOCUMENT.  
ANY QUOTATIONS RECEIVED AFTER 12:00PM ON THE CLOSING DATE AS STIPULATED ABOVE, WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.  
 

CITY MANAGER 
C/O GENERAL MANAGER: SCM   ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 


